TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mindreef, Inc.		06/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Progress Software Corporation	
Street Address:	14 Oak Park	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810157	SOAPSCOPE
Registration Number:	2857434	MINDREEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)280-4035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7812804000

Email: pchestek@progress.com
Correspondent Name: Pamela S. Chestek

Address Line 1: 14 Oak Park

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MINDREEF TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawna Sheehan
Signature:	/ssheehan/
Date:	06/26/2008 TRADEMARK

900109978 REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0150

Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment from Mindreef to PSC (6-13-08)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment from Mindreef to PSC (6-13-08)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0151

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mindreef, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 22 Proctor Hill Road, Hollis, New Hampshire 03049 (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to Progress Software Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 14 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, MA 01730 (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this day of June, 2008.

Mindreeff Inc.

By:

Name: Franklin C. Grossman

Title: President

Then personally appeared the above named Fanklin C. Grossman

Then personally appeared the above named fanklin C. Grossman

Then personally appeared the above named fanklin C. Grossman

Then personally appeared the above named fanklin C. Grossman

Then personally appeared the above named before me, this 13th day of June

Notary Public

My commission expires:

LISA A. ROY, Notary Public My Commission Expires November 29, 2011

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations in United States of America

REGISTRATIONS

REG. NO. REG. DATE TRADEMARK 3/24/2004 SOAPscope (words only) 2810157 6/29/2004 MINDREEF (words only) 2857434

US1DOC\$ 6672170v2

RECORDED: 06/26/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0153